All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2021 Ashcroft Inc. 1209_gauge_ds_RevH_01-19-22
ashcroft.com
1.800.328.8258
Data Sheet
1209 4½˝ Stainless Steel Case Process Gauge

Data Sheet
1209 4½˝ Stainless Steel Case Process Gauge
 ORDERING CODE Example: 451209
Dial Size/Model Code
451209 - 41⁄2˝ SS, solid front process gauge per ASME B40.100 451209
S D 04 L 15# -XLL
System (tube and process connection)
Case Fill
D - Dry Case D
L - Liquid flled case, glycerin (STD.)
Process Connection Sizes
02 - 1⁄4 NPT Male (up to 20,000 psi)
Process Connection Location
L - Lower connection only L
Options (if choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) -X__
EP - Maximum pointer, adjustable
GV - Silicone case fll
GX - Halocarbon case fll
LL - PLUS!™ Performance LL
NH - SS tag wired to case
OS - Overload stop
SG - Safety glass
VS - Underload stop
C3 - Material test report to EN 10204.3.1
C4 - Individual calibration chart (in accordance with ASME B40.100:2013. Accuracy traceable to NIST)
D3 - DuraVis™ Retrorefective Dial (4½˝ and dry case only)
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service
5G - Attach one accessory to gauge. Applicable to PL02 pressure limiting valve, V01,V02,V03 valves,
098, 1100, 1198, 2198 siphons, 7001, 7004 needle valves, 1115 capillary, 1106 pulsation dampner,
1112, PD02 pressure snubbers, MDV swivel adapter. (1209P, Monel requires accessory with Monel body)
S - SS system S
P-Monel System
04 - 1⁄2 NPT Male (up to 20,000 psi) 04
Range (coding examples only, see range table on next page for all standard ranges)
Single Scales
15# - 15 psi 15#
1KSC - 1 kg/cm2
100KP - 100 kPa
When selecting a diaphragm seal or isolation ring, refer to the Min/Max Guide for compatibility with this gauge or scan the QR code to the right.
2 of 3
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2021 Ashcroft Inc. 1209_gauge_ds_RevH_01-19-22
ashcroft.com
1.800.328.8258
Data Sheet
1209 4½˝ Stainless Steel Case Process Gauge
1209 STANDARD RANGES DIMENSIONS in [ ] are millimeters
Po
si
tiv
e
Pr
es
su
re
Co
m
po
un
d
Va
cu
um
 psi bar kPa mPa kg/cm2 For reference only, consult Ashcroft for specifc dimensional drawings
30IMV N1BR N100KP N1MP N1KG
2.52 [64]
– N1/0.6BR N100/60KP 0.1/.06MP N1/0.6KG
V/15# – – – –
6.